504752358 01/29/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4799086

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI YANG	08/30/2006
ALVARO E. RETANA	08/29/2006
JAMES L. NG	08/30/2006
ABHAY ROY	09/05/2006
ALFRED C. LINDEM	08/31/2006
SINA MIRTORABI	08/29/2006
TIMOTHY M. M. GAGE	08/30/2006
SYED KHALID RAZA	08/29/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	170 WEST TASMAN DRIVE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15156215

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)248-2101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-248-2100

Email: CiscoMail@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC. C/O POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1000 LOUISIANA STREET
Address Line 2: FIFTY-THIRD FLOOR
Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	543055 (791335-US.03)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW Z. WEAVER
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Z. Weaver/

504752358 PATENT REEL: 044759 FRAME: 0765

DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018
Total Attachments: 7	
source=791335-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=791335-Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044759 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yi Yang, a citizen of China, residing at 401 Trolley Car Way, Morrisville, North Carolina, 27560, Alvaro E. Retana, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9001 Shellwood Court, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27617, James L. Ng, a citizen of the United Dates of America, residing at 1020 Dt. Andrews Dilve, Medane, North Carolina, 27002, Abhay Roy, a citizen of India, residing at 369 Howard Dr., Santa Clara, California, 95051, Alfred C. Lindem, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 102 Carric Bend Court, Cary, North Carolina, 27519, Sina Mirtorabi, a citizen of Iran, residing at 1566 Vista Club Circle #301, Santa Clara, California, 95054, Timothy M. Gage, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Strawberry Ridge Lane, Durham, North Carolina, 27713, and Syed Khalid Raza, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 760 Navajo Way, Fremont, California, 94539, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "APPARATUS AND METHOD TO HIDE TRANSIT ONLY MILLTLACCESS NETWORKS IN OSPF" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Yi Yang	Aul 30 2006 Date signed
Alvaro E. Retana James L. Ng	Date signed Aug 30, 2202 Date signed
Abhay Roy	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yi Yang, a citizen of China, residing at 401 Trolley Car Way, Morrisville, North Carolina, 27560, Alvaro E. Retana, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9001 Shellwood Court, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27617, James L. Ng, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1626 St. Andrews Drive, Mebane, North Carolina, 27302, Abhay Roy, a citizen of India, residing at 369 Howard Dr., Santa Clara, California, 95051, Alfred C. Lindem, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 102 Carric Bend Court, Cary, North Carolina, 27519, Sina Mirrorabi, a citizen of Iran, residing at 1566 Vista Club Circle #301, Santa Clara, California, 95054, Timothy M. Gage, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Strawberry Ridge Lane, Durham, North Carolina, 27713, and Syed Khalid Raza, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 760 Navajo Way, Fremont, California, 94539, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "APPARATUS AND METHOD TO HIDE TRANSIT ONLY MULTI-ACCESS NETWORKS IN OSPF" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

V 11 W 7	Date signed
Yi Yang	
Alvaro E. Rétana	Date signed
Alvaro E. Retana	Date Signed
James L. Ng	Date signed
Abhay Roy	Date signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yi Yang, a citizen of China, residing at 401 Trolley Car Way, Morrisville, North Carolina, 27560, Alvaro E. Retana, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 9001 Shellwood Court, Raleigh, North Carolina, 27617, James L. Ng, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1626 St. Andrews Drive, Mebane, North Carolina, 27302, Abhay Roy, a citizen of India, residing at 369 Howard Dr., Santa Clara, California, 95051, Alfred C. Lindem, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 102 Carric Bend Court, Cary, North Carolina, 27519, Sina Mirtorabi, a citizen of Iran, residing at 1566 Vista Club Circle #301, Santa Clara, California, 95054, Timothy M. Gage, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 18 Strawberry Ridge Lane, Durham, North Carolina, 27713, and Syed Khalid Raza, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 760 Navajo Way, Fremont, California, 94539, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "APPARATUS AND METHOD TO HIDE TRANSIT ONLY MULTI-ACCESS NETWORKS IN OSPF" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed herewith, serial No. not yet assigned; and

WHEREAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California, 95134, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assigners, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

YiYang	Date signed
Alvaro E. Retana	Date signed
James L. Ng	Date signed
Abhay Roy	9/5/2006 Date signed

Alfred C. Lindom	Docket No.: CISCO-13340 8-31-2006 Date signed
Sina Mirtorabi	Date signed
Timothy M. Gage	Date signed
Syed Khalid Raza	Date signed

Alfred C. Lindem

Timothy M. Gage

Syed Khalid Raza

Docket No.: CISCO-13340

Date signed

Date signed

Date signed

Alfred C. Lindem

Sina Mirtorabi

Timothy M. Gage

Syed Khalid Raza

Date signed

Date signed

Date signed

Date signed

Docket No.: CISCO-13340" "

Alfred C. Lindem	Date signed
Sina Mirtorabi	Date signed
Timothy M. Gage	Date signed
Swed Khalid Raza	Dalle signed a la C